Wes.tc,g%g_cggm

Department of Finance

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies
148 Martine Avenue, Room 713
White Plains, NY 10601

(914) 231-1872
www.westchestergov.com

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION

1% Extension Issue Date
28 Extension Issue Date
3 Extension Issue Date

| TITLE: Sodium Hypochlorite 15% in 55 gal. drums and
330 gal. totes
CONTRACT NUMBER: 5884-BPS Replaces # 5832BPS
CONTRACT PERIOD: August 22, 2023 through February 21, 2024
DATE OF ISSUE: August 23, 2023

January 22, 2024
July 19, 2024
January 09, 2024

IST EXTENDED CONTRACT PERIOD:
2ND EXTENSION CONTRACT PERIOD
3RD EXTENSION CONTRACT PERIOD

February 22, 2024 through August 21, 2024
August 22, 2024 through February 21, 2025
February 22, 2025 through August 21, 2025

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS:

DEF

SPECIFICATION REFRENCE:

As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:

Appears on the attached pages of this Award

Address Inquiries To:

County Departments & Vendors

Political Subdivisions

Name : Valsala Panicker

Title : Buyer

Phone : 914-231-1544

Fax : 914-231-1546

E-mail: vmpl@Wesichestergov.com

Customer Service
SAME




Westchester

gov.com

This Contract has been extended for Sodium Hypochlorite 15% effective February 22, 2025
through August 21, 2025 for use by the Westchester County Department of Environmental
Facilities.  Prices are shown on the attached:
Vendor: 733685

Surpass Chemical Company Inc.

1254 Broadway

Albany, NY 12204

Attn: Stephen Byrne
Phone: 518-434-8101

Terms: 2% 10, Net30 FOB: Destination
Delivery: Within 3 to § days of notification
DELIVERED PRICING:

$2.866 per gallon for Sodium Hypochlorite 15% in 55 gallon drums. (Minimum 10
drums delivery)

$2.866 per gallon for Sodium Hydroxide 15% in 330 gallon totes.



